Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Clean Energy Communities Grant Charging Station			DATE: 5-13-2	024
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Village Manager</u> DATE SUBMITTED: <u>4/30/2024</u>		BILL # <u>67-2024</u> EXHIBITS:		
				APPROVED AS TO FO
Village Attorney		Village Administration		
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROF REQU	PRIATION IRED:	
Resolution to approve the s stations at Mount Pisgah ar			t (CEC) for install of I	 ≣V charging
APPROVAL OF RESOLUT		C 1):		
MOVED BY: Kyan	SECONDED	BY: SCOTTIN		
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:				
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes			
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes			
TRUSTEE RYAN	yes			
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u>yes</u>			
TRUSTEE WHITE	albrent			

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE ACCEPTANCE OF \$5,000 CLEAN ENERGY COMMUNITIES (CEC) GRANT AND TO USE THE FUNDING FOR INSTALLING ADDITIONAL EV CHARGING STATIONS AT MT. PISGAH SKI AREA AND DORSEY STREET PARKING LOT

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake has been awarded a Clean Energy Communities (CEC) grant in the amount of \$5,000, and,

WHEREAS, the Village Manager is seeking the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees' approval to accept the awarded grant and to use the funding for installing additional EV charging stations at Mt. Pisgah Ski Area and Dorsey street parking lot, and,

WHEREAS, the proposed EV charging stations, networked and non-networked, will grant the Village more points towards CEC funding.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees authorizes the Village Manager to accept the awarded CEC grant and to complete the installations of EV charging stations.